BOSTONIA 1030	City of Boston				1 City Hall Square BOSTON, MA 02201-2013		
	Legislation Details						
File #:	2022-0929	Version: 2					
Туре:	Matters Recently Heard-For Possible Action		Status:	Passed			
File created:	8/1/2022		In control:	Committee on Public Safety & Criminal Justice			
On agenda:	9/14/2022		Final action:	9/14/2022			
Title:	On the message and order, referred on August 10, 2022, Docket #0929, authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Four Million Dollars (\$4,000,000.000) in the form of a grant, for the FY23 Public Safety Answering Point Support and Incentive Grant, awarded by the MA Executive Office of Public Safety & Security to be administered by the Police Department. The grant will fund costs associated with providing Enhanced 911 services, the committee submitted a report recommending the order ought to pass.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. FY23 Publ	1. FY23 Public Safety Answering Point Support and Incentive Grant \$4,000,000.00, 2. 0929					
Date	Ver. Action B	у	Act	ion	Result		
0// //0000							

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	9/14/2022	2	City Council	The report was accepted; the order was passed.	
	8/10/2022	1	City Council	Referred to	